

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No.556 of 2004**

Mhd. Ishaque Ali & Ors. Appellants
Versus
State through D.C., Dumka & Ors. Respondents.
.....

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA NATH TIWARI
.....

For the Appellants : Mr. R.K. Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents :
.....

I.A. Nos.2248 of 2012 and 3258 of 2012

7/03.05.2013: Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks permission to withdraw these applications in order to file fresh applications.

Permission is granted.

I.A. Nos.2248 of 2012 and 3258 of 2012 are, accordingly,
disposed of, as withdrawn.

(Narendra Nath Tiwari, J)

Shamim/