

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 556 of 2004

Md. Ishaque Ali & Ors. Appellants.
- Versus -
The State of Jharkhand through D.C. Dumka & Ors. Respondents

**CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
(Through: Video Conferencing)**

**For the Appellants :
For the Respondents :**

11/ 01.10.2021 None appears for the parties.

List this case after Diwali holidays.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Kunal/-