

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Second Appeal No. 556 of 2004**

**with**

**I.A. No. 2961 of 2013**

Md. Ishaque Ali & Ors. ... .. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... .. **Respondents**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

For the Appellants : Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate

---

**13/ 07.03.2025**

Counsel for the appellants is present. Nobody appears on behalf of the respondents.

2. Post this case on 28.03.2025.
3. In the meantime, it will be open for the respondents to file response to the interlocutory application.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**