

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S. A. No. 556 of 2004

Mhd. Ishaque Ali and Ors. **Appellants**
Versus
The State through D.C., Dumka and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

17/02.05.2025

1. Mr. Praveen Shankar, Advocate appears on behalf of the appellants. However, he is not ready with the brief of the case.
2. Post this case on 02nd January, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-